Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 2

ROADS: CONSEQUENTIAL AND RELATED PROVISION

PART 1

AMENDMENTS

Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 (c. 52)

- 3 (1) Section 16 (supplementary provision as to orders etc under section 14) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In subsection (2) for "Secretary of State" substitute "national authority".
 - (3) In subsection (2A)—
 - (a) for "Secretary of State" substitute "national authority", and
 - (b) for "he" substitute "the national authority".